
                       COTTON UNIVERSITY 
                                            Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001 
                                                              www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :::: Email ID: dsw@cottonuniversity.ac.in :::: Ph: 0361-2601102 

                                                         OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF STUDENTS’ WELFARE 

No. CU/DSW/2017/024/1055            Date: 17/02/2021 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
                              
                               In partial modification of earlier Notice No. CU/DSW/2017/024/1043-54 dated 15.02.2021, the 
following amendments may be followed in the parent list as mentioned below:- 
 
(A)  The name of ASHMI CHETRI is shifted from Sl. No. 4 of HS 1st Year (Boys) List and put in Sl No. 1 of HS 1st Year 
(Girls) List and allotted NBD Hostel above Shrawani Borgohain. 

 

Sl 
No 

Name 
Enrolment 

No. 
Marks 

Secured 
Total 
Marks 

Caste 
Hostel 

Allotted 

1 ASHMI CHETRI HSS20042 558 600 OBC/MOBC NBD 

 
(B) The name of MAYASHREE BORAH (ASM2031063) mentioned at Sl. No. 41 in the UG 1st Semester (Girls) List is 
hereby deleted.                                                                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                                         
                                                                                                                                                     (Dr. Prasanta Sarma) 
                                                                                                                                              Director of Students’ Welfare 
                                                                                                                                                         Cotton University 
 
No. CU/DSW/2017/024/1056-66                                                               Date: 17/02/2021 
 
Copy to: 
1. PS to VC for kind appraisal of the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor, Cotton University. 
2. PS to Registrar for kind appraisal of the Registrar, Cotton University. 
3. Dean, Students’ Welfare, Cotton University. 
4. Finance Officer, Cotton University. 
5. Convener, Hostel Committee, Cotton University. 
6. Superintendent of all Hostels, Cotton University. 
7. Systems Manager, Cotton University with a request to upload this list in the CU website. 
8. Mr. Biswaraj Sen, Junior Assistant & Cashier, Cotton University. 
9. Mr. Dibyajyoti Nath, Technical Assistant with a request to facilitate the payment link. 
10. Notice Board. 
11. Office Copy 
 

                                                                                                                                                          
                                                                                                                                                      (Dr. Prasanta Sarma) 
                                                                                                                                              Director of Students’ Welfare 
                                                                                                                                                         Cotton University 
 

http://www.cottonuniversity.ac.in/
mailto:dsw@cottonuniversity.ac.in

